

CS No.316/22

Dr. Gita Ashish Jasani vs Sanjeev Lall & Anr.

27.04.2022.

Fresh suit received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Dinesh Sharma and Sh. Himanshu Bhandari, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that a similar case is pending for consideration on 06.05.2022 before Sh. Munish Markan, Ld. ADJ-10, South East, Saket and he wishes to move an application before ld. District and Sessions Judge, South East, Saket for transfer of the present matter to the Court of Ld. ADJ-10, South East, Saket.

Put up on **06.05.2022.**

(Geetanjali)
Additional District Judge-05
South-East District, Saket Court
New Delhi /27.04.2022