

CS DJ NO. 316/22

DR. GITA ASHISH JASANI Vs. MR. SANJEEV LALL

**06.05.2022**

Present: Shri Vishnu Bhargav, ld. counsel for plaintiff

Matter is at the stage of consideration. It is submitted by ld. counsel for the petitioner that transfer petition is pending before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts and seeks adjournment. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.07.2022**.

(Geetanjali)

Additional District Judge-05  
South-East District, Saket Court  
New Delhi /06.05.2022