

CS No. 316/22

Dr. Gita Ashish Jasani vs Mr. Sanjeev Lal

08.06.2022

**File taken up today on receipt of order of Id. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South East, Saket Courts.**

Present : None.

Vide order dated 01.06.2022 passed by Id. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South East, Saket Courts, the present suit has been transferred to the court of Sh. Munish Markan, Id. Additional District Judge-02, South East, Saket, New Delhi. Copy of order dated 01.06.2022 received. In view of the same, file be sent to Sh. Munish Markan, Id. Additional District Judge-02, South East, Saket, New Delhi on **05.07.2022**. Next date already fixed i.e. 04.07.2022 stands cancelled. Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all respect.

**(Geetanjali)**  
**Additional District Judge-05**  
**South-East District, Saket Court**  
**New Delhi /08.06.2022**