

**16.11.2022**

**Present:** Sh.Ninad Dogra Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms.Samapika Biswas Adv. Ld. Counsel for  
defendant no.1.

Sh.Tarun Pahwa Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant  
no.2.

Both the counsels for parties accept the summons on behalf of both the parties. It is informed that defendant no.1 has died on 09.07.2022 and Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has already placed on record the details of the LRs of defendant no.1.

Plaintiff counsel seeks time to take appropriate steps in this regard. Plaintiff to supply copy of the paperbook to the counsel for defendant no.2 within 3 days and thereafter the defendant no.2 shall file written statement within 4 weeks with advance copy being supplied to the opposing counsel.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.02.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/16.11.2022**