

CS DJNo. 316/22
Dr. Gita Ashish Jasani Vs. Mr. Sanjeev Lall
11.10.2023

Present: Sh. Ninad Dogra Adv., Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Sampila Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. V.V. Chaudhary Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Heard. Perused.

Time is sought by counsel for plaintiff to file reply and other documents submitting that the plaintiff is resident of Rajkot, Gujarat. Let the advance copy be supplied to the opposite counsel.

Put up for arguments on the pending application on **15.01.2024**. The plaintiff is also directed to pay cost of Rs. 3000/- to each defendant.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE)/District Courts/Saket
New Delhi/11.10.2023