

**CS DJ No.316/2022**  
**Dr. Gita Jasani Vs. Sanjeev Lall & Anr.**

**04.12.2024**

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Ninad Dogra.  
Counsel Ms. Samapika Biswal for defendant no.1,  
through VC.  
Counsel Sh. V.V. Chauhan for defendant no.2, through  
VC.

Part arguments heard on plaintiff's applications U/O.6  
R.17 CPC and U/O.1 R.10 CPC.

Put up on **22.02.2025** for remaining arguments on both  
the aforesaid applications.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/04.12.2024** (Sushil)