

Item No.14

CS DJ No.316/2022

Dr. Gita Jasani Vs. Sanjeev Lall (Deceased) Through LRs.& Anr.

10.11.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Mehak Kumar, learned counsel for LRs of defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Mehak Kumar submits that she will file her Vakalatnama for LRs of defendant no.1 on record today itself during the course of the day after e-filing the same.

Part arguments heard on plaintiff's applications under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

List the matter for further arguments on both the aforesaid applications on **02.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
10.11.2025/sk**

At 12.10 P.M.

At this stage, Dr. N.K. Sharma, learned proxy counsel for Sh. V.V. Chauhan, learned counsel for defendant no.2 has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing as well as the purpose fixed.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
10.11.2025/sk**